UNINSURED M OTORISTS

IDENTIFICATION DIRECTORY




N] Office of the Attorney General
Office of the Insurance Fraud Prosecutor

About the Directory

The Uninsured Motorists Identification Directory (UMID) is provided
to law enforcement agencies by the New Jersey Office of the
Insurance Fraud Prosecutor, Division of Criminal Justice, Office of
the Attorney General/Department of Law and Public Safety. The
Directory enables law enforcement officials to telephonically contact
insurance companies for the purpose of confirming whether a driver
who presents proof of insurance is, in fact, insured with the insurance
company or other entity set forth on the insurance identification card.

The Directory is divided into two parts. Insurance companies
and self-insured entities authorized to insure vehicles in New
Jersey are listed alphabetically in Part A of the Directory. Part

B of the Directory lists insurance companies and self-insured
entities numerically by their Motor Vehicle Commission (MVC)
code numbers. In some cases, the telephone number provided
for a given insurance company is the general telephone number
of a parent company with one or more subsidiaries or affiliated
companies. As a result, it may not be readily apparent to the user
of the Directory that the correct number has been reached.

In those cases, it may be necessary for the user to specify, to the
party contacted, the name of the company about which the user is
calling. Due to a variety of factors such as corporate restructuring,
withdrawal from the New Jersey automobile insurance market
and telephone number reassignments, it is anticipated that some
of the information contained in this Directory will change prior to
the issuance of the next updated edition. If a user of this Directory
discovers that information pertaining to a particular insurance
company or self-insured entity is no longer current, kindly contact
the Law Enforcement Liaison in the New Jersey Office of the
Insurance Fraud Prosecutor at 1-877-553-7283, to ensure that the
information is updated in the next edition of the UMID.

Office of the Insurance Fraud Prosecutor
P.O. Box 094, Trenton, NJ 08625-0094
1-877-55-FRAUD (1-877-553-7283)
NJInsurance.org

OAG.OIFP.07.2024



- ALPHABETICAL LIST



Insurance Carrier Name

21st Century Centennial Insurance Company

Acadia Insurance Company

ACE American Insurance Company (Chubb)

ACE Fire Underwriters Insurance Company (Chubb)

ACE Indemnity Insurance Company (Chubb)

ACE Property and Casualty Insurance Company (Chubb)
Aegis Security Insurance Company

AlG Property Casualty Company

Allstate New Jersey Insurance Company

Allstate New Jersey Property and Casualty Insurance Company
American Alternative Insurance Corporation

American Bankers Insurance Company of Florida

American Casualty Company of Reading Pennsylvania (CNA/Encompass)
American European Insurance Group

American Family Connect Property and Casualty

American Family Home Insurance Company (Motorcycle Only)
American Fire and Casualty Company

MVC Code Contact Phone

482
176
487
400
055
004
913
059
012
054
985
960
015
391
058
440
895

(800) 807-9458
(800) 773-4300
(800) 444-6161
(800) 444-6161
(800) 444-6161
(800) 444-6161
(800) 233-2160
(888) 760-9195
(800) 255-7828
(800) 255-7828
(860) 760-7700
(800) 423-4403
(800) 262-7161
(800) 222-3058
(800) 535-2001
(800) 543-2644
(800) 843-6446

21S - AME

Ext.



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

American Guarantee and Liability Insurance Company (Zurich) 025 (847) 605-6000
American Millennium Insurance Company (Citadel Group) 936 (973) 628-6060 215
American Modern Insurance Group 061 (800) 543-2644
American Modern Property & Casualty Insurance Company 269 (800) 543-2644
American Road Insurance Company 081 (800) 234-2722
American States Insurance Company (Liberty Mutual) 900 (800) 843-6446
American Zurich Insurance Company 934 (847) 605-6000
Amerisure Insurance Company 041 (800) 257-1900
Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company 214 (800) 257-1900
Amguard Insurance Company (Berkshire Hathaway Guard) 187 (800) 673-2465
Amica Mutual Insurance Company 141 (888) 592-6422
Amica Property and Casualty Insurance Company 019 (888) 592-6422
Amtrust North America, Inc. 197 (877) 528-7878
ARI Mutual Insurance Company 991 (800) 820-4506
Associated Indemnity Corporation 043 (800) 227-1700
Atlantic Employers Insurance Company (Chubb) 890 (800) 352-4462
Axis Insurance Company 165 (866) 259-5435

AME - AXI



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Bankers Standard Insurance Company 057 (800) 252-4670
Berkshire Hathaway Homestate Insurance Company 133 (800) 488-2930
Bituminous Casualty Corporation 060 (800) 475-4477
Bituminous Fire and Marine Insurance Company 813 (800) 475-4477
Brotherhood Mutual Insurance Company 002 (800) 333-3735
California Casualty and Fire Insurance Company 178 (800) 800-9410
Canal Insurance Company 109 (800) 452-6911
Carolina Casualty Insurance Company 082 (800) 874-8053
Century Indemnity Company (Chubb) 476 (800) 252-4670
Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company (Travelers) 080 (860) 277-0111
Chubb Insurance Company of New Jersey 901 (800) 252-4670
Cincinnati Casualty Company 239 (888) 242-8811
Cincinnati Indemnity Company 240 (888) 242-8811
Cincinnati Insurance Company 633 (888) 242-8811
Citizens Insurance Company of America (Hanover Insurance Group) 648 (855) 722-5096
Citizens United Reciprocal Exchange (CURE) 946 (800) 535-2873
Commerce and Industry Insurance Company 087 (877) 638-4244

BAN - COM



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Continental Casualty Company 097 (877) 262-2727
Continental Insurance Company 098 (877) 262-2727
Continental Insurance Company of New Jersey 910 (877) 262-2727
Corepointe Insurance Company 930 (800) 782-9164
Countryway Insurance Company 436 (888) 223-3649
Crestbrook Insurance Company (Nationwide) 251 (855) 473-6410
Crum and Forster Indemnity Company 070 (973) 490-6600
Crum and Forster Insurance Company 911 (973) 490-6600
CSAA Affinity Insurance Company 983 (800) 207-3618
CSAA General Insurance Company 217 (800) 207-3618
Cumberland Insurance Group 922 (800) 232-6992
Diamond State Insurance Company (Global Indemnity) 468 (610) 664-1500
Discover Property and Casualty Insurance Company (Travelers) 253 (888) 695-4625
Drive New Jersey Insurance Company (Progressive) 135 (800) 776-4737
Electric Insurance Company 463 (800) 227-2757
Empire Fire and Marine Insurance Company (Zurich) 11 (800) 382-2150
Employers Insurance Company of Wausau (Liberty) 112 (800) 233-8481

CON - EMP



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Employers Mutual Casualty (EMC) 110 (800) 362-3620
Encompass Insurance Company of NJ 315 (800) 262-9262
Encompass Property and Casualty Insurance Company of NJ 139 (800) 262-9262
Essentia Insurance Company (Hagarty) 147 (800) 922-4050
Esurance Insurance Company of New Jersey 071 (800) 378-7262
Excelsior Insurance Company (Liberty) 116 (800) 233-8481
Falls Lake National Insurance Company 132 (866) 780-7454
Farm Family Casualty Insurance Company 988 (800) 843-3276
Farmers Insurance Company of Flemington 854 (800) 842-5032
Farmers Insurance Exchange 170 (888) 327-6335
Farmers’ Mutual Fire Insurance Company of Salem County 839 (800) 498-0954
Federal Insurance Company (Chubb) 124 (800) 362-4822
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company (Travelers) 624 (888) 695-4625
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. (Travelers) 129 (888) 695-4625
Fireman’s Fund Indemnity Corporation (Allianz) 919 (800) 227-1700
Fireman’s Fund Insurance Company (Allianz) 131 (800) 227-1700
Firstline Insurance Company (Harford Mutual) 195 (800) 638-3669

EMP - FIR



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Fitchburg Mutual Insurance Company (Norfolk & Dedham) 825 (800) 866-1825
Foremost Insurance Company Grand Rapids, Michigan 392 (800) 527-3907
Foremost Property and Casualty Insurance Company 164 (800) 527-3907
Founders Insurance Company (Penn National) 360 (800) 766-2245
Garrison P&C Insurance Company (USAA) 201 (800) 531-8722
GEICO Casualty Company 101 (800) 207-7847
GEICO General Insurance Company 639 (800) 207-7847
GEICO Indemnity Company 100 (800) 207-7847
General Insurance Company of America (Liberty) 140 (800) 233-8481
Global Liberty Insurance Company of New York (Atlas Financial) 028 (516) 576-8181
Government Employees Insurance Company (GEICO) 148 (800) 207-7847
Granite State Insurance Company (AlG) 151 (866) 642-5246
Graphic Arts Mutual Insurance Company (Utica) 152 (800) 274-1914
Gray Insurance Company 198 (877) 225-8442
Great American Alliance Insurance Company 875 (800) 888-5232
Great American Assurance Company 023 (800) 888-5232
Great American Insurance Company 154 (800) 888-5232

FIT - GRE



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Great American Insurance Company of New York 033 (800) 888-5232
Great Midwest Insurance Company 237 (800) 829-8165
Great Northern Insurance Company (Chubb) 155 (800) 232-4670
Great West Casualty Company 833 (800) 228-8602
Hanover Insurance Company 158 (800) 853-0456
Harford Mutual Insurance Company 241 (800) 638-3669
Harleysville Insurance Company 153 (855) 300-2957
Harleysville Insurance Company of New Jersey 917 (855) 300-2957
Harleysville Mutual Insurance Company 802 (855) 300-2957
Harleysville Preferred Insurance Company 925 (855) 300-2957
Harleysville Worcester Insurance Company 168 (855) 300-2957
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company 161 (800) 423-6789
Hartford Casualty Insurance Company 084 (800) 423-6789
Hartford Fire Insurance Company 162 (800) 423-6789
Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest 655 (800) 423-6789
Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company 242 (800) 423-6789
High Point Property and Casualty Insurance Company (Plymouth Rock) 411 (866) 467-8726

GRE - HIG



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

High Point Safety and Insurance Company (Plymouth Rock) 413 (866) 467-8726
Hudson Insurance Company 322 (866) 788-1792
Illinois National Insurance Company (AIG) 628 (866) 642-5246
Indemnity Insurance Company of North America (Chubb) 891 (800) 252-4670
Indiana Insurance Company (Liberty) 056 (800) 233-8481
Indiana Lumbermans Mutual Insurance Company 075 (800) 752-1895
Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania 175 (866) 642-5246
Integon National Insurance Company 073 (800) 848-1777
Ironshore Indemnity, Inc. (Condonskelli - show cars only) 034 (800) 257-9496
Jefferson Insurance Company (Allianz) 179 (800) 497-4602
Knightbrook Insurance Company 027 (888) 333-8198
Lancer Insurance Company (Commercial) 631 (800) 782-8902
Lancer Insurance Company of NJ 990 (800) 782-8902
Liberty Insurance Corporation 914 (800) 233-8481
Liberty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. 889 (800) 233-8481
Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company 182 (800) 233-8481
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 183 (800) 233-8481

HIG - LIB



Insurance Carrier Name

Liberty Mutual Mid-Atlantic Insurance Company

LM Insurance Corporation

Markel American Insurance Company

Markel Insurance Company

Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company (Hanover)

Mercer Insurance Company of New Jersey, Inc. (UFG)
Merchants Mutual Insurance Company

Merchants Preferred Insurance Company

Mercury Indemnity Company of America

Mercury Insurance of lllinois

Metromile Insurance Company

Metropolitan Casualty Insurance Company

Metropolitan Direct Property and Casualty Insurance Company
Metropolitan General Insurance Company

Metropolitan Group Property and Casualty Insurance Company
Metropolitan Property and Casualty Insurance Company

MIC General Insurance Corporation

MVC Code Contact Phone

090
192
079
119
199
846
204
215
810
314
258
163
992
246
993
945
233

(800) 233-8481
(800) 233-8481
(800) 236-2862
(800) 236-2862
(508) 853-7200
(800) 223-0534
(800) 462-1077
(800) 462-1077
(800) 987-6000
(800) 956-3728
(888) 244-1702
(800) 438-6388
(800) 438-6388
(800) 438-6388
(800) 438-6388
(800) 438-6388
(800) 325-1190

LIB - MIC

Ext.



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

MIC Property and Casualty Insurance Corporation 661 (888) 601-0110
Mid Century Insurance Company (Farmers) 003 (800) 327-6377
Middlesex Insurance Company 249 (800) 833-2244
Midvale Indemnity Company 044 (844) 263-0250
Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Company of America 332 (800) 388-1802
Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance USA, INC. 886 (800) 388-1802
Motorists Commercial Mutual Insurance Company 026 (800) 922-6757
National Continental Insurance Company 038 (800) 937-2247
National General Insurance Company 106 (800) 325-1088
National Grange Mutual Insurance Company 125 (800) 422-0550
National Interstate Insurance Company of Hawaii 185 (800) 929-1500
Nationwide Mutual Fire Insurance Company 877 (877) 669-6877
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company 149 (877) 669-6877
Navigators Insurance Company 236 (203) 905-6090
New Hampshire Insurance Company (AIG) 235 (866) 642-5246
New Jersey Indemnity Insurance Company 042 (800) 232-6600
New Jersey Manufacturers Insurance Company 426 (800) 232-6600

MIC - NEW



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

New Jersey Re-Insurance Company 888 (800) 232-6600
New Jersey Skylands Insurance Association 046 (866) 279-7688
North American Elite Insurance Company 020 (800) 542-9200
North American Specialty Insurance Company 926 (800) 542-9200
North River Insurance Company (Crumm & Forster) 250 (800) 232-7380
Northland Insurance Company (Hartford) (Commercial Trucks) 637 (888) 695-4625
NOVA Casualty Company (Hanover) 223 (800) 843-6446
Ohio Casualty Insurance Company (Liberty) 465 (800) 233-8481
Ohio Security Insurance Company (Liberty) 01 (800) 233-8481
Old Republic General Insurance Corporation 102 (800) 766-5673
Old Republic Insurance Company 263 (800) 766-5673
Ooida Risk Retention Group Inc. 121 (800) 715-9369
Pacific Employers Insurance Company (Chubb/ACE) 423 (800) 352-4462
Pacific Indemnity Company (Chubb/ACE) 268 (800) 352-4462
Pacific Specialty Insurance Company 136 (800) 303-5000
Palisades Insurance Company (Plymouth Rock) 017 (877) 725-6423
Palisades Safety & Insurance Association (Plymouth Rock) 963 (877) 725-6423

NEW - PAL



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Peerless Indemnity Insurance Company (Liberty) 664 (800) 233-8481
Pennsylvania Manufacturers Association Insurance Company 422 (800) 222-2749
Pennsylvania Manufacturers Indemnity Company 959 (800) 222-2749
Pennsylvania National Mutual Casualty Insurance Company 279 (800) 388-4764
Pennsylvania National Security Insurance Company 213 (800) 388-4764
Personal Service Insurance Company 096 (800) 954-2442
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company 280 (877) 438-7459
Plaza Insurance Company 13 (816) 412-1800
Praetorian Insurance Company 053 (800) 822-2997
Preferred Mutual Insurance Company 287 (800) 333-7642
Preferred Professional Insurance Company (CMG) 063 (800) 228-6108
Privilege Underwriters Reciprocal Exchange (PURE) 184 (888) 813-7873
Progessive Casualty Insurance Company 882 (800) 776-4737
Progressive Garden State Insurance Company 134 (800) 776-4737
Protective Insurance Company 013 (800) 644-5501
QBE Insurance Corporation 144 (866) 318-2016
Regent Insurance Company 376 (800) 362-5448

PEE - REG



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Republic Western Insurance Company (Repwest) 619 (800) 528-7134
Republic-Franklin Insurance Company (Utica) 673 (800) 274-1914
Rider Insurance Company 878 (800) 595-6393
RLI Insurance Company 335 (888) 754-4221
Rochdale Insurance Company (Amtrust) 107 (877) 528-7878
Rutgers Casualty Insurance Company 898 (800) 222-3058
SAFECO Insurance Company of America (Liberty) 909 (800) 233-8481
Safety National Casualty Corporation 104 (888) 995-5300 15001
Samsung Fire & Marine Insurance Co., LTD (US Branch) 001 (866) 898-9991
Selective Auto Insurance Company of New Jersey 008 (800) 777-9656
Selective Casualty Insurance Company 205 (800) 777-9656
Selective Fire and Casualty Insurance Company 206 (800) 777-9656
Selective Insurance Company of America 816 (800) 777-9656
Selective Insurance Company of New England 207 (800) 777-9656
Selective Way Insurance Company 864 (800) 777-9656
Seneca Insurance Company, Inc. 105 (212) 344-3000
Sentinel Insurance Company LTD (The Hartford) 377 (800) 423-6789

REP- SEN



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Sentry Casualty Company 009 (800) 473-6879
Sentry Insurance Company 160 (800) 473-6879
Sentry Select Insurance Company 480 (800) 473-6879
Sompo America Fire & Marine Insurance Company 210 (704) 759-2200
Sompo America Insurance Company 378 (704) 759-2200
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company (Travelers) 307 (888) 695-4625
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company (Travelers) 308 (888) 695-4625
St. Paul Protective Insurance Company (Travelers) 884 (888) 695-4625
Star Insurance Company (Ameritrust Group) 968 (800) 482-2726
Starnet Insurance Company (W.R. Berkley) 907 (800) 343-0592
Starr Indemnity & Liability Company 031 (866) 519-2522
Starstone National Insurance Company 208 (855) 275-6041
State Farm Guaranty Insurance 896 (800) 782-8332
State Farm Indemnity Company 962 (800) 782-8332
State National Insurance Company, Inc. 074 (800) 877-4567
Stonington Insurance Company (QBE) 243 (866) 318-2016
Strathmore Insurance Company (GNY) 244 (732) 238-6300

SEN - STR



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

T.H.E. Insurance Company 978 (800) 237-3355
Teachers Auto Insurance Company of New Jersey 632 (866) 658-3224
Technology Insurance Company, Inc. 222 (212) 220-7120
TNUS Insurance Company 615 (800) 628-2796
Tokio Marine America Insurance Company 209 (800) 628-2796
TOPA Insurance Company 225 (877) 353-8672
Trans Pacific Insurance Company 902 (800) 628-2796
Transguard Insurance Company of America, Inc. 457 (800) 252-6725
Transportation Insurance Company 343 (800) 262-9262
Travelers Casualty Insurance Company of America, Inc. 189 (888 ) 695-4625
Travelers Excess & Surplus Lines Co 036 (888) 695-4625
Travelers Indemnity Company 344 (888) 695-4625
Travelers Indemnity Company of America 010 (888) 695-4625
Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut 612 (888) 695-4625
Travelers Property Casualty Company of America 341 (888) 695-4625
Truck Insurance Exchange 196 (800) 688-1825
Trumbull Insurance Company (Hartford) 083 (800) 423-6789

THE - TRU



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Twin City Fire Insurance Company (Hartford) 347 (800) 423-6789
Twin Light Insurance Company 348 (908) 219-5050
U.S. Specialty Insurance Company (Tokio Marine HCC) 049 (800) 628-2796
United Farm Family Insurance Company 088 (800) 843-3276
United Financial Casualty Company (Progressive) 674 (800) 776-4737
United Services Auto Association 355 (800) 531-8722
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company (Travelers) 357 (888) 695-4625
United States Fire Insurance Company (Crum & Forster) 358 (800) 232-7380
Unitrin Preferred Insurance Company (Kemper) 989 (800) 231-4743
Universal Underwriters Insurance Company (Zurich) 811 (847) 605-6000
USAA Casualty Insurance Company 823 (800) 531-8722
USAA General Indemnity Company 200 (800) 531-8722
Utica Mutual Insurance Company 364 (800) 274-1914
Valley Forge Insurance Company (Encompass) 366 (800) 262-9262
Vanliner Insurance Company (National Interstate) 642 (800) 929-1500
Velocity Insurance Company 085 (201) 866-8807
Vigilant Insurance Company (Chubb) 368 (908) 903-2000

TWI - VIG



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Waterford Insurance Company 047 (800) 589-2375
Wausau Business Insurance Company (Liberty) 374 (800) 233-8481
Wausau Underwriters Insurance Company (Liberty) 370 (800) 233-8481
Wesco Insurance Company (Amtrust) 166 (800) 401-2691
West American Insurance Company (Liberty) 466 (800) 233-8481
Westchester Fire Insurance Company (Chubb) 372 (800) 252-4670
Westport Insurance Corporation (Swiss) 292 (800) 255-6931
XL Insurance America, Inc. 367 (800) 327-1414
XL Reinsurance America, Inc. 942 (800) 327-1414
XL Specialty Insurance Company 016 (800) 327-1414
Zurich American Insurance Company 379 (847) 605-6000
Zurich American Insurance Company of lllinois 191 (847) 605-6000

WAT - ZUR



RANCE £
\\\\“l'lm
& %

\)
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Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Samsung Fire & Marine Insurance Co., LTD (US Branch) 001 (866) 898-9991
Brotherhood Mutual Insurance Company 002 (800) 333-3735
Mid Century Insurance Company (Farmers) 003 (800) 327-6377
ACE Property and Casualty Insurance Company (Chubb) 004 (800) 444-6161
Selective Auto Insurance Company of New Jersey 008 (800) 777-9656
Sentry Casualty Company 009 (800) 473-6879
Travelers Indemnity Company of America 010 (888) 695-4625
Ohio Security Insurance Company (Liberty) 01 (800) 233-8481
Allstate New Jersey Insurance Company 012 (800) 255-7828
Protective Insurance Company 013 (800) 644-5501
American Casualty Company of Reading Pennsylvania (CNA/Encompass) 015 (800) 262-7161
XL Specialty Insurance Company 016 (800) 327-1414
Palisades Insurance Company (Plymouth Rock) 017 (877) 725-6423
Amica Property and Casualty Insurance Company 019 (888) 592-6422
North American Elite Insurance Company 020 (800) 542-9200
Great American Assurance Company 023 (800) 888-5232
American Guarantee and Liability Insurance Company (Zurich) 025 (847) 605-6000

001 - 025



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Motorists Commercial Mutual Insurance Company 026 (800) 922-6757
Knightbrook Insurance Company 027 (888) 333-8198
Global Liberty Insurance Company of New York (Atlas Financial) 028 (516) 576-8181
Starr Indemnity & Liability Company 031 (866) 519-2522
Great American Insurance Company of New York 033 (800) 888-5232
Ironshore Indemnity, Inc. (Condonskelli - show cars only) 034 (800) 257-9496
Travelers Excess & Surplus Lines Co 036 (888) 695-4625
National Continental Insurance Company 038 (800) 937-2247
Amerisure Insurance Company 041 (800) 257-1900
New Jersey Indemnity Insurance Company 042 (800) 232-6600
Associated Indemnity Corporation 043 (800) 227-1700
Midvale Indemnity Company 044 (844) 263-0250
New Jersey Skylands Insurance Association 046 (866) 279-7688
Waterford Insurance Company 047 (800) 589-2375
U.S. Specialty Insurance Company (Tokio Marine HCC) 049 (800) 628-2796
Praetorian Insurance Company 053 (800) 822-2997
Allstate New Jersey Property and Casualty Insurance Company 054 (800) 255-7828

026 - 054



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

ACE Indemnity Insurance Company (Chubb) 055 (800) 444-6161
Indiana Insurance Company (Liberty) 056 (800) 233-8481
Bankers Standard Insurance Company 057 (800) 252-4670
American Family Connect Property and Casualty 058 (800) 535-2001
AIG Property Casualty Company 059 (888) 760-9195
Bituminous Casualty Corporation 060 (800) 475-4477
American Modern Insurance Group 061 (800) 543-2644
Preferred Professional Insurance Company (CMG) 063 (800) 228-6108
Crum and Forster Indemnity Company 070 (973) 490-6600
Esurance Insurance Company of New Jersey 071 (800) 378-7262
Integon National Insurance Company 073 (800) 848-1777
State National Insurance Company, Inc. 074 (800) 877-4567
Indiana Lumbermans Mutual Insurance Company 075 (800) 752-1895
Markel American Insurance Company 079 (800) 236-2862
Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company (Travelers) 080 (860) 277-0111
American Road Insurance Company 081 (800) 234-2722
Carolina Casualty Insurance Company 082 (800) 874-8053

055 - 082



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Trumbull Insurance Company (Hartford) 083 (800) 423-6789
Hartford Casualty Insurance Company 084 (800) 423-6789
Velocity Insurance Company 085 (201) 866-8807
Commerce and Industry Insurance Company 087 (877) 638-4244
United Farm Family Insurance Company 088 (800) 843-3276
Liberty Mutual Mid-Atlantic Insurance Company 090 (800) 233-8481
Personal Service Insurance Company 096 (800) 954-2442
Continental Casualty Company 097 (877) 262-2727
Continental Insurance Company 098 (877) 262-2727
GEICO Indemnity Company 100 (800) 207-7847
GEICO Casualty Company 101 (800) 207-7847
Old Republic General Insurance Corporation 102 (800) 766-5673
Safety National Casualty Corporation 104 (888) 995-5300 15001
Seneca Insurance Company, Inc. 105 (212) 344-3000
National General Insurance Company 106 (800) 325-1088
Rochdale Insurance Company (Amtrust) 107 (877) 528-7878
Canal Insurance Company 109 (800) 452-6911

083 - 109



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Employers Mutual Casualty (EMC) 110 (800) 362-3620
Empire Fire and Marine Insurance Company (Zurich) 11 (800) 382-2150
Employers Insurance Company of Wausau (Liberty) 12 (800) 233-8481
Plaza Insurance Company 13 (816) 412-1800
Excelsior Insurance Company (Liberty) 116 (800) 233-8481
Markel Insurance Company 19 (800) 236-2862
Ooida Risk Retention Group Inc. 121 (800) 715-9369
Federal Insurance Company (Chubb) 124 (800) 362-4822
National Grange Mutual Insurance Company 125 (800) 422-0550
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. (Travelers) 129 (888) 695-4625
Fireman’s Fund Insurance Company (Allianz) 131 (800) 227-1700
Falls Lake National Insurance Company 132 (866) 780-7454
Berkshire Hathaway Homestate Insurance Company 133 (800) 488-2930
Progressive Garden State Insurance Company 134 (800) 776-4737
Drive New Jersey Insurance Company (Progressive) 135 (800) 776-4737
Pacific Specialty Insurance Company 136 (800) 303-5000
Encompass Property and Casualty Insurance Company of NJ 139 (800) 262-9262

110 -139



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

General Insurance Company of America (Liberty) 140 (800) 233-8481
Amica Mutual Insurance Company 141 (888) 592-6422
QBE Insurance Corporation 144 (866) 318-2016
Essentia Insurance Company (Hagarty) 147 (800) 922-4050
Government Employees Insurance Company (GEICO) 148 (800) 207-7847
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company 149 (877) 669-6877
Granite State Insurance Company (AlG) 151 (866) 642-5246
Graphic Arts Mutual Insurance Company (Utica) 152 (800) 274-1914
Harleysville Insurance Company 153 (855) 300-2957
Great American Insurance Company 154 (800) 888-5232
Great Northern Insurance Company (Chubb) 155 (800) 232-4670
Hanover Insurance Company 158 (800) 853-0456
Sentry Insurance Company 160 (800) 473-6879
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company 161 (800) 423-6789
Hartford Fire Insurance Company 162 (800) 423-6789
Metropolitan Casualty Insurance Company 163 (800) 438-6388
Foremost Property and Casualty Insurance Company 164 (800) 527-3907

140 - 164



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Axis Insurance Company 165 (866) 259-5435
Wesco Insurance Company (Amtrust) 166 (800) 401-2691
Harleysville Worcester Insurance Company 168 (855) 300-2957
Farmers Insurance Exchange 170 (888) 327-6335
Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania 175 (866) 642-5246
Acadia Insurance Company 176 (800) 773-4300
California Casualty and Fire Insurance Company 178 (800) 800-9410
Jefferson Insurance Company (Allianz) 179 (800) 497-4602
Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company 182 (800) 233-8481
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 183 (800) 233-8481
Privilege Underwriters Reciprocal Exchange (PURE) 184 (888) 813-7873
National Interstate Insurance Company of Hawaii 185 (800) 929-1500
Amguard Insurance Company (Berkshire Hathaway Guard) 187 (800) 673-2465
Travelers Casualty Insurance Company of America, Inc. 189 (888 ) 695-4625
Zurich American Insurance Company of lllinois 191 (847) 605-6000
LM Insurance Corporation 192 (800) 233-8481
Firstline Insurance Company (Harford Mutual) 195 (800) 638-3669

165 - 195



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Truck Insurance Exchange 196 (800) 688-1825
Amtrust North America, Inc. 197 (877) 528-7878
Gray Insurance Company 198 (877) 225-8442
Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company (Hanover) 199 (508) 853-7200
USAA General Indemnity Company 200 (800) 531-8722
Garrison P&C Insurance Company (USAA) 201 (800) 531-8722
Merchants Mutual Insurance Company 204 (800) 462-1077
Selective Casualty Insurance Company 205 (800) 777-9656
Selective Fire and Casualty Insurance Company 206 (800) 777-9656
Selective Insurance Company of New England 207 (800) 777-9656
Starstone National Insurance Company 208 (855) 275-6041
Tokio Marine America Insurance Company 209 (800) 628-2796
Sompo America Fire & Marine Insurance Company 210 (704) 759-2200
Pennsylvania National Security Insurance Company 213 (800) 388-4764
Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company 214 (800) 257-1900
Merchants Preferred Insurance Company 215 (800) 462-1077
CSAA General Insurance Company 217 (800) 207-3618

196 - 217



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Technology Insurance Company, Inc. 222 (212) 220-7120
NOVA Casualty Company (Hanover) 223 (800) 843-6446
TOPA Insurance Company 225 (877) 353-8672
MIC General Insurance Corporation 233 (800) 325-1190
New Hampshire Insurance Company (AlG) 235 (866) 642-5246
Navigators Insurance Company 236 (203) 905-6090
Great Midwest Insurance Company 237 (800) 829-8165
Cincinnati Casualty Company 239 (888) 242-8811
Cincinnati Indemnity Company 240 (888) 242-8811
Harford Mutual Insurance Company 241 (800) 638-3669
Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company 242 (800) 423-6789
Stonington Insurance Company (QBE) 243 (866) 318-2016
Strathmore Insurance Company (GNY) 244 (732) 238-6300
Metropolitan General Insurance Company 246 (800) 438-6388
Middlesex Insurance Company 249 (800) 833-2244
North River Insurance Company (Crumm & Forster) 250 (800) 232-7380
Crestbrook Insurance Company (Nationwide) 251 (855) 473-6410

222 - 251



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Discover Property and Casualty Insurance Company (Travelers) 253 (888) 695-4625
Metromile Insurance Company 258 (888) 244-1702
Old Republic Insurance Company 263 (800) 766-5673
Pacific Indemnity Company (Chubb/ACE) 268 (800) 352-4462
American Modern Property & Casualty Insurance Company 269 (800) 543-2644
Pennsylvania National Mutual Casualty Insurance Company 279 (800) 388-4764
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company 280 (877) 438-7459
Preferred Mutual Insurance Company 287 (800) 333-7642
Westport Insurance Corporation (Swiss) 292 (800) 255-6931
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company (Travelers) 307 (888) 695-4625
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company (Travelers) 308 (888) 695-4625
Mercury Insurance of lllinois 314 (800) 956-3728
Encompass Insurance Company of NJ 315 (800) 262-9262
Hudson Insurance Company 322 (866) 788-1792
Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Company of America 332 (800) 388-1802
RLI Insurance Company 335 (888) 754-4221
Travelers Property Casualty Company of America 341 (888) 695-4625

253 - 341



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Transportation Insurance Company 343 (800) 262-9262
Travelers Indemnity Company 344 (888) 695-4625
Twin City Fire Insurance Company (Hartford) 347 (800) 423-6789
Twin Light Insurance Company 348 (908) 219-5050
United Services Auto Association 355 (800) 531-8722
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company (Travelers) 357 (888) 695-4625
United States Fire Insurance Company (Crum & Forster) 358 (800) 232-7380
Founders Insurance Company (Penn National) 360 (800) 766-2245
Utica Mutual Insurance Company 364 (800) 274-1914
Valley Forge Insurance Company (Encompass) 366 (800) 262-9262
XL Insurance America, Inc. 367 (800) 327-1414
Vigilant Insurance Company (Chubb) 368 (908) 903-2000
Wausau Underwriters Insurance Company (Liberty) 370 (800) 233-8481
Westchester Fire Insurance Company (Chubb) 372 (800) 252-4670
Wausau Business Insurance Company (Liberty) 374 (800) 233-8481
Regent Insurance Company 376 (800) 362-5448
Sentinel Insurance Company LTD (The Hartford) 377 (800) 423-6789

343 - 377



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Sompo America Insurance Company 378 (704) 759-2200
Zurich American Insurance Company 379 (847) 605-6000
American European Insurance Group 391 (800) 222-3058
Foremost Insurance Company Grand Rapids, Michigan 392 (800) 527-3907
ACE Fire Underwriters Insurance Company (Chubb) 400 (800) 444-6161
High Point Property and Casualty Insurance Company (Plymouth Rock) 411 (866) 467-8726
High Point Safety and Insurance Company (Plymouth Rock) 413 (866) 467-8726
Pennsylvania Manufacturers Association Insurance Company 422 (800) 222-2749
Pacific Employers Insurance Company (Chubb/ACE) 423 (800) 352-4462
New Jersey Manufacturers Insurance Company 426 (800) 232-6600
Countryway Insurance Company 436 (888) 223-3649
American Family Home Insurance Company (Motorcycle Only) 440 (800) 543-2644
Transguard Insurance Company of America, Inc. 457 (800) 252-6725
Electric Insurance Company 463 (800) 227-2757
Ohio Casualty Insurance Company (Liberty) 465 (800) 233-8481
West American Insurance Company (Liberty) 466 (800) 233-8481
Diamond State Insurance Company (Global Indemnity) 468 (610) 664-1500

378 - 468



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Century Indemnity Company (Chubb) 476 (800) 252-4670
Sentry Select Insurance Company 480 (800) 473-6879
21st Century Centennial Insurance Company 482 (800) 807-9458
ACE American Insurance Company (Chubb) 487 (800) 444-6161
Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut 612 (888) 695-4625
TNUS Insurance Company 615 (800) 628-2796
Republic Western Insurance Company (Repwest) 619 (800) 528-7134
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company (Travelers) 624 (888) 695-4625
lllinois National Insurance Company (AIG) 628 (866) 642-5246
Lancer Insurance Company (Commercial) 631 (800) 782-8902
Teachers Auto Insurance Company of New Jersey 632 (866) 658-3224
Cincinnati Insurance Company 633 (888) 242-8811
Northland Insurance Company (Hartford) (Commercial Trucks) 637 (888) 695-4625
GEICO General Insurance Company 639 (800) 207-7847
Vanliner Insurance Company (National Interstate) 642 (800) 929-1500
Citizens Insurance Company of America (Hanover Insurance Group) 648 (855) 722-5096
Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest 6955 (800) 423-6789

476 - 655



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

MIC Property and Casualty Insurance Corporation 661 (888) 601-0110
Peerless Indemnity Insurance Company (Liberty) 664 (800) 233-8481
Republic-Franklin Insurance Company (Utica) 673 (800) 274-1914
United Financial Casualty Company (Progressive) 674 (800) 776-4737
Harleysville Mutual Insurance Company 802 (855) 300-2957
Mercury Indemnity Company of America 810 (800) 987-6000
Universal Underwriters Insurance Company (Zurich) 811 (847) 605-6000
Bituminous Fire and Marine Insurance Company 813 (800) 475-4477
Selective Insurance Company of America 816 (800) 777-9656
USAA Casualty Insurance Company 823 (800) 531-8722
Fitchburg Mutual Insurance Company (Norfolk & Dedham) 825 (800) 866-1825
Great West Casualty Company 833 (800) 228-8602
Farmers’ Mutual Fire Insurance Company of Salem County 839 (800) 498-0954
Mercer Insurance Company of New Jersey, Inc. (UFG) 846 (800) 223-0534
Farmers Insurance Company of Flemington 854 (800) 842-5032
Selective Way Insurance Company 864 (800) 777-9656
Great American Alliance Insurance Company 875 (800) 888-5232

661 - 875



Insurance Carrier Name MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

Nationwide Mutual Fire Insurance Company 877 (877) 669-6877
Rider Insurance Company 878 (800) 595-6393
Progessive Casualty Insurance Company 882 (800) 776-4737
St. Paul Protective Insurance Company (Travelers) 884 (888) 695-4625
Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance USA, INC. 886 (800) 388-1802
New Jersey Re-Insurance Company 888 (800) 232-6600
Liberty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. 889 (800) 233-8481
Atlantic Employers Insurance Company (Chubb) 890 (800) 352-4462
Indemnity Insurance Company of North America (Chubb) 891 (800) 252-4670
American Fire and Casualty Company 895 (800) 843-6446
State Farm Guaranty Insurance 896 (800) 782-8332
Rutgers Casualty Insurance Company 898 (800) 222-3058
American States Insurance Company (Liberty Mutual) 900 (800) 843-6446
Chubb Insurance Company of New Jersey 901 (800) 252-4670
Trans Pacific Insurance Company 902 (800) 628-2796
Starnet Insurance Company (W.R. Berkley) 907 (800) 343-0592
SAFECO Insurance Company of America (Liberty) 909 (800) 233-8481

877 - 909



Insurance Carrier Name

Continental Insurance Company of New Jersey

Crum and Forster Insurance Company

Aegis Security Insurance Company

Liberty Insurance Corporation

Harleysville Insurance Company of New Jersey
Fireman’s Fund Indemnity Corporation (Allianz)
Cumberland Insurance Group

Harleysville Preferred Insurance Company

North American Specialty Insurance Company
Corepointe Insurance Company

American Zurich Insurance Company

American Millennium Insurance Company (Citadel Group)
XL Reinsurance America, Inc.

Metropolitan Property and Casualty Insurance Company
Citizens United Reciprocal Exchange (CURE)
Pennsylvania Manufacturers Indemnity Company
American Bankers Insurance Company of Florida

MVC Code Contact Phone

910
911
913
914
917
919
922
925
926
930
934
936
942
945
946
959
960

(877) 262-2727
(973) 490-6600
(800) 233-2160
(800) 233-8481
(855) 300-2957
(800) 227-1700
(800) 232-6992
(855) 300-2957
(800) 542-9200
(800) 782-9164
(847) 605-6000
(973) 628-6060
(800) 327-1414
(800) 438-6388
(800) 535-2873
(800) 222-2749
(800) 423-4403

910 - 960

Ext.

215



Insurance Carrier Name

State Farm Indemnity Company

Palisades Safety & Insurance Association (Plymouth Rock)
Star Insurance Company (Ameritrust Group)

T.H.E. Insurance Company

CSAA Affinity Insurance Company

American Alternative Insurance Corporation

Farm Family Casualty Insurance Company

Unitrin Preferred Insurance Company (Kemper)

Lancer Insurance Company of NJ

ARI Mutual Insurance Company

Metropolitan Direct Property and Casualty Insurance Company
Metropolitan Group Property and Casualty Insurance Company

MVC Code Contact Phone Ext.

962
963
968
978
983
985
988
989
990
991
992
993

800
877
800
800
800
860
800
800
800
800
800
800

782-8332
725-6423
482-2726
237-3355
207-3618
760-7700
843-3276
231-4743
782-8902
820-4506
438-6388
438-6388
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962 - 993



N] Office of the Attorney General
Office of the Insurance Fraud Prosecutor

Insurance ldentification Card Fraud Indicators = ég?\;l el\ié ﬁggvg\z ;%ﬂ?ﬂ%’;%ﬂf?é&%’:ﬂg&
Below are a number of indicators, the absence of which
may warrant further investigation into the validity of an should be found somewhere on the card.

Insurance ldentification Card. e
Temporary Insurance ldentification Cards

Permanent Insurance ldentification Cards u zgram;et r?]?gn%%r;tggrtdog act‘g&l?gr;agrg?;dcgﬁ ;hrg same
. . X ust hav
- %?;%]T%Stsgz 2? g?gtg,f ;m%nazﬂg;ierggg :itgglé}”s'tg,?x 8.5’ the word TEMPORARY written across the top of the card.
. ' o B Temporary cards are issued for a maximum of 60 days.
- mgﬁglf\ﬁl%% SIBOEu,\ll(%-lrEng-?@J ECQES\IEW JERSEY Temporary cards issued for longer periods should be

. , , considered suspect.
H Three digit MVC code should appear immediately

preceding the insurance company name.

® Name and address of office/agency or company issuing Office of the Insurance Fraud Prosecutor
card must be shown as well as a complete policy number. P.O. Box 094, Trenton, NJ 08625-0094
= Surname of insured should match MVC registration. 1-877-55-FRAUD (1-877-553-7283)

® Middle digit of Effective date and Expiration date are both NJinsurance.org

the same. Card effective period should never exceed 1 year.
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NJ] Office of the Attorney General
Office of the Insurance Fraud Prosecutor

NJinsuranceFraud.ory
OAG.OIFP07.2024 1-877-95-FRAUD



